Filter regulator PCRP
537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
Filter regulator PCRP
Characteristics
Ataglance
• Space-saving design with filter and regulator in a single device.

537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
Filter regulator PCRP
Type code
001 Series
PCRP Filter regulator
002 Size [mm]
44 44
64 64
003 Pneumatic connection
G14 G1/4
G12 G1/2
N14 1/4 NPT
N12 1/2 NPT
004 Pressure regulation range
7 Up to 7 bar
12 Up to 12 bar
005 Filter design
C 5 µm
E 40 µm
006 Bowl type
R1 Stainless steel
007 Condensate drain
M Manually
VC Fully automatic, normally closed
008 Temperature range
T18 -20 ... +80°C
T19 -60 ... +80°C
T31 –0 … +60°C
4 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
Filter regulator PCRP
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata
Pressure regulation range Up to 7 bar Up to 12 bar
Size 64 44 64
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/4 G1/2 NPT1/4-18 NPT1/2-14 G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT G1/4 G1/2 NPT1/4-18 NPT1/2-14
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/4 G1/2 NPT1/4-18 NPT1/2-14 G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT G1/4 G1/2 NPT1/4-18 NPT1/2-14
Design Filter regulator without pressure gauge
Conforms to standard NACE MR0175/ISO 15156 (housing and bowl)
Controller function Via primary pressure compensation, With secondary venting
Type of mounting Either:
In-line installation
Via mounting kit
Mounting position Vertical +/-5°
Grade of filtration 5 µm
40 µm
Air purity class at output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:4:4]
Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Condensate drain Manually rotating
Actuator lock Adjusting screw with lock
Pressure regulation range 0.05 ... 0.7 MPa 0.05 ... 1.2 MPa
Pressure regulation range 0.5 ... 7 bar 0.5 ... 12 bar
Pressure regulation range 7.25 ... 101.5 psi 7.25 ... 174 psi
Max. pressure hysteresis 0.2 bar
Pressure gauge (ANALOG) or
Pressure display (DIGITAL)
Prepared for G1/4
Max. condensate volume 30 cm³ 12 ... 13 cm³ 30 cm³
Generaltechnicaldata–Fullyautomaticcondensatedrain
Pressure regulation range Up to 7 bar Up to 12 bar
Size 64 44 64
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT G1/4 G1/2 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT
Design Filter regulator with pressure gauge
Conforms to standard NACE MR0175/ISO 15156 (housing and bowl)
Controller function Via primary pressure compensation, With secondary venting
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Vertical +/-5°
Grade of filtration 5 µm
40 µm
Air purity class at output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:4:4]
Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]

Peripheralsoverview–PCRP-44-G14/N14-...-T18
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Filter regulator PCRP pcrp
[2] Mounting bracket PAMP 26
[3] Pressure gauge PAGN 26
[4] Filter cartridge PFEP Without illustration 26
[5] Filter cartridge MS4-LFP Without illustration 26
22 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
Filter regulator PCRP
Peripherals
Peripheralsoverview–PCRP-44-G12/N12-...-T19
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Filter regulator PCRP pcrp
[2] Mounting bracket PAMP 26
[3] Pressure gauge PAGN 26
[4] Filter cartridge PFEP Without illustration 26
[5] Filter cartridge MS4-LFP Without illustration 26
232024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
Filter regulator PCRP
Peripherals
Peripheralsoverview–PCRP-64-...-T18
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Filter regulator PCRP pcrp
[2] Mounting bracket PAMP 26
[3] Pressure gauge PAGN 26
[4] Filter cartridge PFEP Without illustration 26
24 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
Filter regulator PCRP
Peripherals
Peripheralsoverview–PCRP-44-...-T31
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Filter regulator PCRP pcrp
[2] Mounting bracket PAMP 26
[3] Pressure gauge PAGN 26
252024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537968771 |  | 11.04.2024
Filter regulator PCRP
Peripherals
Peripheralsoverview–PCRP-64-...-T31
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Filter regulator PCRP pcrp
[2] Mounting bracket PAMP 26

	Filter regulator PCRP
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data
	General technical data – Fully automatic condensate drain
	Flow values – Size 44
	Flow values – size 44 (grade of filtration 40 µm)
	Flow values – Size 64 (pressure regulation range 0.5 ... 12 bar)
	Flow values – Size 64 (pressure regulation range 0.5 ... 7 bar)